RESOLUTION NO. R-15-69

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 IN THE
AMOUNT OF $34,421.44 TO THE CONTRACT WITH VANCE
BROTHERS, INCORPORATED, FOR ADDITIONAL SLURRY SEAL
WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE VILLAGE OF OAKVIEW, AS
PART OF THE 2015 INTERMEDIATE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the Village of Oakview has requested the City of Gladstone’s
assistance in the placement of slurry seal on certain streets within its boundaries; and

WHEREAS, the work can be completed to the benefit of both the City of Gladstone
and the Village of Oakview through the extension of unit prices contained in the City of
Gladstone’s contract with Vance Brothers, Incorporated; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the City Manager of the City of Gladstone, Missouri, is hereby authorized to
execute Change Order No. 2 to the 2015 Intermediate Maintenance Program, Project TP1603
with Vance Brothers, Incorporated, as follows:

Original Contract Amount: $ 148,235.61
Change Orders 1 14.142.94
Total approved to date: 162,378.55
Change Order 2 34.421.44
Revised Contract Amount: $ 196,799.99

FURTHER, funds for such purpose are available in the TST Fund and shall be
reimbursed by the Village of Oakview.

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, THIS 12" DAY OF
OCTOBER 2015.

)
Bl

Mayor Bill Garnos

ATTEST:

O E. By cefiun

Ruth E. Bocchino, City Clerk




MEMORANDUM

TO: Kirk L. Davis; City Manager

THROUGH: Timothy A. Nebergall; City Engineer; Director of Public Works

FROM; Glen Whitten; Construction Contracts Administrator’//
DATE: October 7, 2015
RE: Project No. TP1603

2015 Intermediate Maintenance Program

The 2015 Intermediate Maintenance Program was awarded to Vance Brothers, Inc. by
Resolution R-15-47. Change Order 2 modifies that contract to include 13,088 SY of
additional Slurry Seal, Type 1, within the boundaries of the Village of Oakview. This work
is being fully reimbursed to the City by the Village of Oakview.

Staff is recommending that Change Order 2 be added to the existing contract with Vance
Brothers, Inc. at a cost of $34,421.44. Funds are provided by reimbursement by the Village

of Oakview,

A financial breakdown of the Contract is as follows:

Original Contract Amount: $ 148,235.61
Change Orders 1 14,142.94
Total approved to date: 162,378.55
Change Order 2 34.421.44
Revised Contract Amount: $ 196,799.99

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at your
convenience.

CC:  Scott Wingerson; Assistant City Manager for Development



